504271464 03/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4318146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISTIN MARIE AFFATATO	02/28/2017
STEVE CHO	02/22/2017
HYUNCHUL KIM	03/09/2017
MICHAEL PRINCE	03/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNA INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	940 N. CENTRAL AVENUE	
City:	WOOD DALE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60191	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29572918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CAPITOL ST., N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096334-0065	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. GRYZLO	
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW J. GRYZLO/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504271464 REEL: 041572 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 29/572,918 Filed: August 1, 2016

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "STEAMER BASKET" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to CNA INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation with offices at 940 N. Central Avenue, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of CNA INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignce's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications in said Assignee.

2/20/17	Kintin Maxia Adatata
Date	Kristin Marie Affatato
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOL) SS	
On 2 -28 ,201 and county aforesaid, and acknowledged to for the purposes and uses therein expresses	6, Kristin Marie Affatato appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state nat he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment.
Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
[SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS SAY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/18/2020

Page 1 of 3

2/22/17		_ \$6	2
Date	- entering annumental property of the same	Steve Cho	
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOL On 2 - 2 aforesaid, and acknowledged the purposes and uses therein expression with the control of the county Public SEAL]	nat ne/she freely	**TOFFICIAL SEAL** **OFFICIAL SEAL** JIN BANG KIM NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/15/20	at the foregoing Assignment for the
Date		Hyunchul Kim	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss		
COUNTY OF) 33		
On county aforesaid, and acknowle the purposes and uses therein ex	aged that he/she	runchul Kim appeared before me, a note freely and voluntarily subscribed and e	ary public in and for the state and executed the foregoing Assignment for
Notary Public	The state of the s		

Assignment

[SEAL]

Date	sundivisional rolling coloring relativistic states and states as a	Steve Cho
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF) SS	
On	, 2016, Steve	Cho appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county
aforesaid, and acknowledged purposes and uses therein exp	that he/she freely and oressed.	Cho appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the
,,	,	
Notary Public		
[SEAL]		
2/01/15		- MANA
3/9/20/ 7	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	Hyunchul Kim
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK) 5.3)	
on MANCH 9	, 2017, Hyunc	thul Kim appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and
county aforesaid, and acknow the purposes and uses therein	viedged that he/she free	ely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for
Drun Kan	•	
Notary Public	end at tittl minutelygezeen anze strooze en antigggy	
[SEAL]		
9-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8-8		

Assignment

Page 2 of 3

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KUSNER Notary Public - State of Ill**inois** My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2017 3-9-17

Michael Prince

STATE OF JUNE 15) s
COUNTY OF COOK)

On MARCH 9, 2017, Michael Prince appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

DM_US 75421445-1.096334.0065

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KUSNER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2017